Softstart  Spare part list for
PSS18…300
PST30…300
PSTB370…1050
1SFC132005M0201 Rev D     Dec-08
Contents
1. Printed circuit boards......................................................................................................................................2
2. Cooling fan......................................................................................................................................................3

Main PCB
230 – 500V
Order code
Type
Main PCB
380 – 690V
Order code
Type
PSS18 – 300        (1 1SFA 899020R1500 PSPCB-500/S 1SFA 899020R1690 PSPCB-690/S
PSS18 – 300…C  (2 1SFA 899020R2500 PSPCB-500C/S 1SFA 899020R2690 PSPCB-690C/S
(1 Printed circuit board with fault signal contact normally open (NO)
(2 Printed circuit board with fault signal contact normally closed (NC)
Softstart
Type
LV board
Order code
Type
HV board
230 – 690V
Order code
Type
PST30…300
PSTB370…1050
1SFA 899020R7000 PSPCB-LV/T 1SFA 899020R7690 PSPCB-690/T
PST30-T…300-T
PSTB370-T…1050-T
1SFA 899020R7020 PSPCB-LV/T-T 1SFA 899020R7691 PSPCB-690/T-T
 - 3 -
2. Cooling fan
       Picture 1        Picture 2    Picture 3   Picture 4
Softstart
Type
pcs. per
softstart unit
Order code
Type
Picture
PSS18…44             500 V 1 1SFA 899015R1012 PSFA-12 1
PSS50…72             500 V 2 1SFA 899015R1012 PSFA-12 1
PSS18…72             690 V 2 1SFA 899015R1012 PSFA-12 1
PSS85…142           500/690 V 2 1SFA 899015R1115 PSFA-115 4
PSS175…300         500/690 V 4 1SFA 899015R1115 PSFA-115 4
PST30…72             500/690 V 2 1SFA 899015R7024 PSFA-024 2
PST85…142           500/690 V 2 1SFA 899015R7224 PSFA-224 3
PST175…300         500/690 V 4 1SFA 899015R7224 PSFA-224 3
PSTB370…1050    500/690 V    3 1SFA 899015R7224 PSFA-224 3
3. Display
Softstart

pcs. per
softstart unit
Order code
Type
PST30…300
PSTB370…1050
1 1SFA 899018R1000 PSKP-1
 - 4 -
5. Thyristors
         Picture 1                 Picture 2     Picture 3   Picture 4
Softstart
Type
pcs. per
softstart
unit
Thyristor
<=600V
Order code
Type
Thyristor
<=690V
Order code
Type
Picture
PSS18 3 1SFA 899010R1027 PSTM-27/16 1SFA 899011R1027 PSTM-27/18 1
PSS30 3 1SFA 899010R1042 PSTM-42/16 1SFA 899011R1042 PSTM-42/18 1
PSS37 3 1SFA 899010R1057 PSTM-57/16 1SFA 899011R1057 PSTM-57/18 1
PSS44 3 1SFA 899010R1092 PSTM-92/16 1SFA 899011R1092 PSTM-92/18 1
PSS50 3 1SFA 899010R1092 PSTM-92/16 1SFA 899011R1092 PSTM-92/18 1
PSS60 3 1SFA 899010R1132 PSTM-132/16  1SFA 899011R1132 PSTM-132/18  2
PSS72 3 1SFA 899010R1172 PSTM-172/16 1SFA 899011R1172 PSTM-172/18 2
PSS85 3 1SFA 899010R1172 PSTM-172/16 1SFA 899011R1172 PSTM-172/18 2
PSS105 3 1SFA 899010R1210 PSTM-210/16 1SFA 899011R1210 PSTM-210/18 3
PSS142 3 1SFA 899010R1250 PSTM-250/16 1SFA 899011R1250 PSTM-250/18 3
PSS175 3 1SFA 899010R1250 PSTM-250/16 1SFA 899011R1250 PSTM-250/18 3
PSS250 3 1SFA 899010R1500 PSTM-500/16 1SFA 899011R1500 PSTM-500/18 4
PSS300 3 1SFA 899010R1500 PSTM-500/16 1SFA 899011R1500 PSTM-500/18 4
PST30 3 1SFA 899010R1042 PSTM-42/16 1SFA 899011R1042 PSTM-42/18 1
PST37 3 1SFA 899010R1057 PSTM-57/16 1SFA 899011R1057 PSTM-57/18 1
PST44 3 1SFA 899010R1092 PSTM-92/16 1SFA 899011R1092 PSTM-92/18 1
PST50 3 1SFA 899010R1092 PSTM-92/16 1SFA 899011R1092 PSTM-92/18 1
PST60 3 1SFA 899010R1132 PSTM-132/16  1SFA 899011R1132 PSTM-132/18  2
PST72 3 1SFA 899010R1172 PSTM-172/16 1SFA 899011R1172 PSTM-172/18 2
PST85 3 1SFA 899010R1172 PSTM-172/16 1SFA 899011R1172 PSTM-172/18 2
PST105 3 1SFA 899010R1210 PSTM-210/16 1SFA 899011R1210 PSTM-210/18 3
PST142 3 1SFA 899010R1250 PSTM-250/16 1SFA 899011R1250 PSTM-250/18 3
PST175 3 1SFA 899010R1250 PSTM-250/16 1SFA 899011R1250 PSTM-250/18 3
PST210 3 1SFA 899010R1330 PSTM-330/16 1SFA 899011R1330 PSTM-330/18 3
PST250 3 1SFA 899010R1500 PSTM-500/16 1SFA 899011R1500 PSTM-500/18 4
PST300 3 1SFA 899010R1500 PSTM-500/16 1SFA 899011R1500 PSTM-500/18 4
 - 5 -
  Picture 1                   Picture 2